
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1996 Women’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 19, 1996
Salt Creek Sports Complex

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Gina Lavarda Benet Academy 14:21
2 2 Laura Fredericks Benet Academy 14:27
3 3 Catherine Cannon Benet Academy 14:35
4 4 Suji Swaroop Benet Academy 14:36
5 5 Paula Pecen Benet Academy 14:38
6 6 Kristin Cisek Fenwick High School 15:05
7 7 Karen Zader Benet Academy 15:15
8 8 Beagh Webb Carmel High School 15:39
9 9 Erin Dufy Carmel High School 15:39
10 10 Sam Alexsiewicz Benet Academy 15:49
11 11 Becky Guidera Marian Catholic High School 15:53
12 12 Gina Nierzwicki Fenwick High School 15:56
13 13 Monica Griffin Marian Catholic High School 15:56
14 14 Amber Donald Carmel High School 16:05
15 15 Samantha Schivarelli Fenwick High School 16:14
16 16 Christine Fusz Carmel High School 16:37
17 17 Shannon Moran Carmel High School 16:51
18 Diana Cimino Joliet Catholic Academy 16:51
19 18 Nicole Cella Marian Catholic High School 16:57
20 19 Leah Banawa Fenwick High School 17:07
21 20 Megan Maloney Fenwick High School 17:12
22 21 Melanie Banawa Fenwick High School 17:15
23 22 Megan Kasper Carmel High School 17:23
24 23 Rebecca Villacotta Carmel High School 17:27
25 24 Michelle Michaels Marian Catholic High School 17:33
26 25 Erin DeBruin Marian Catholic High School 17:59
27 26 Nicole Jones Fenwick High School 20:31
28 27 Becky Grzesiak Marian Catholic High School 23:18



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Gina Lavarda Benet Academy 14:21
2 2 Laura Fredericks Benet Academy 14:27
3 3 Catherine Cannon Benet Academy 14:35
4 4 Suji Swaroop Benet Academy 14:36
5 5 Paula Pecen Benet Academy 14:38

Total 15
7 7 Karen Zader Benet Academy 15:15
10 10 Sam Alexsiewicz Benet Academy 15:49

Place Points Name School Time
8 8 Beagh Webb Carmel High School 15:39
9 9 Erin Dufy Carmel High School 15:39
14 14 Amber Donald Carmel High School 16:05
16 16 Christine Fusz Carmel High School 16:37
17 17 Shannon Moran Carmel High School 16:51

Total 64
23 22 Megan Kasper Carmel High School 17:23
24 23 Rebecca Villacotta Carmel High School 17:27

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 Kristin Cisek Fenwick High School 15:05
12 12 Gina Nierzwicki Fenwick High School 15:56
15 15 Samantha Schivarelli Fenwick High School 16:14
20 19 Leah Banawa Fenwick High School 17:07
21 20 Megan Maloney Fenwick High School 17:12

Total 72
22 21 Melanie Banawa Fenwick High School 17:15
27 26 Nicole Jones Fenwick High School 20:31

Place Points Name School Time
18 Diana Cimino Joliet Catholic Academy 16:51

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Becky Guidera Marian Catholic High School 15:53
13 13 Monica Griffin Marian Catholic High School 15:56
19 18 Nicole Cella Marian Catholic High School 16:57
25 24 Michelle Michaels Marian Catholic High School 17:33
26 25 Erin DeBruin Marian Catholic High School 17:59

Total 91
28 27 Becky Grzesiak Marian Catholic High School 23:18


